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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ·····-···~··'Jf..···································
Trib. of. County of~ .~ . --1- - --- --- er· - -
Use ~~··························································?·······
Quantity of water No. of acres ~..=. .
Name of ditch .

Date of priority ..L/4,:.r.~h l.fy ./..2~":'/.. .

In name of E. ~ G.e.t:?.r..;r.:.e - .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in -·-~- e)._~7.J..). .

Date filed J:- .:t- ~ lo ··············-·-·······--···..-·······················
Date of hearing i.e..-/S,.. ?b ·-·······················
Place of hearing ~-<Zd..XtL:?.~·-···········-····························

l,,~of order ..L;) :..Lh...--::...7...~.. Vol.....d....8-:. ....., page ..dd?..L..
Date for application of water ./J)..-::...L:::.7...8.:. .
Proof mailed ....··········-···.. ··········-······ ..··········-··-·········································

Proof received ············-···----························--······························--···----·········· V Adjudication, Vol. , Page ..... , .

~~cate issued .J.0.1--_f],..L~ZZVol. _it~ , page444- APP. No..?:.~?.:.t?../. Per. No..;?.qt(.$.?... Cert. No. f..P._~_.f?-:_tf.

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

REMARKS

........__:;;- u?'✓,/---, •• • /r<. J~c;t_2 /.1.~ ..z;;r✓.:?...~..J !:f.? 2..J...;t..J.)····~·.l~ !.t.?...!. .

../;),,,,,.!f...-:- 9-7-rL-:1:.~<3/······7.!:k:a.e.f/2.r. ;J!..€f!.. c.a:,..,tc:~:·.~.cL.c~,::.:!y/.~..'../.!.. _ .

...... •··········-···-·..··············- ···········..·················- _................................................................... A ············

............................................ASSIGNED on /.t.-1..-..7·°'···-···V·s-·cP,~~ 1-.,,,,·-fc, !.pg~e;9/ Jo.ex luh, ·-1-e. ..
't- &~ -=--, st-. ,,--s. OR. Ci77 5

····-················································································································································· ············--························· s..~ ......,e - ·······;'········································-j

. 'J :-s:. C. f< .,).:, : Entero tee dl(J):/
± 1 ✓·

~ 1£1/,/ Se.cw.a -;;r';
t l.'L.w/J-_ O! I) v, ·-----, . ' ' ,. _l,c' _t

: C .. \ : TC > , . , .
+ ...- 0.. . l \ ': ...

2 'I , \

,) "i .
- t/' ,. . v-- #;' .,
~ ' !, > 'I, ✓ . .

'..
.. d...~ - \ .,

'• '
0 - , ..eI' G~t ✓ ) ""-· is J ~ ~ (. -~i;:. ,___ .....

........... _...._.__ _...



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRANSFER

I, We,

AUNE
NO_v O 11999

WATER RESSi«bot8lg,gee
e(I

(name of landowner initiating the transfer)

(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone)

do hereby assign all. of my interest in and to water right transfer application

«ea '/":,Z?a,as ..es»a».«a­
Water Resources Director, TO:

(city) {state) (zip)

of
landowner where the water is to be used)(name of th

£0. ax 391
(mailing address)

Telephone number (S'-/1) 3I8 · 7I3 'J 1 •

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19 _

(signature of initial landowner)

(signature of initial landowner)

This form should be used when the transfer holder of the place where the water
is used sells or otherwise conveys the place where water is used to someone else.
IF THE PURPOSE OF THE TRANSFER WAS TO CHANGE THE PLACE WHERE WAT-ER IS USED TO
LAND OWNED BY SOMEONE ELSE, THIS FORM IS NOT NEEDED.

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

The completed assignment
must be submitted to the
Water Resources
Department together
with a recording fee of
$25. Additional pages
will cost $5 per page.

STATE OF OREGON, )
) ss

County of Marion. ) . .
I certify that the within was

. bymeon the l ~r day of
recived a q '8:'. o'clocklJ.. , 19.J..J., at -
_::m., and was recorded in the 9MiscellaneousRecords, Vol. _..J.!..----

Page2al . ·
Water ResourcesDirector

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH STREET NE

SALEM, OREGON 97310-0210
lk=====================:!iM:\GROUPS\WR\SUPPORT\JANET\FORMS\ASSIGN-TRANSFER



99-20822
:TURN RECORDED DOCUMENT TO:
npqui Tide& Escrow Services
, Dox 1609
ebur. OR 97470
•~No. 40862

BOOK '.l:.638fAG!3'.i9
SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
GRANTEE:

P,0, 0X 391aua SISTERS·, 0R 97759

.. . _ . ,Title . ··--·-·
6t ESCROW SERVJCL:S

RECEIVED
NOV O l 1999

WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORH

GRANTOR:
DAVID G. CRAW and MARILYN A. CRAW. husband and wife

GRANTEE:
PETER C. WHITE and MARY JO WHITE, husband and wife WATER3;"]@SOunces Der

"'-CNI,OREGON ·
Grantor conveys and warrants to Grantee the following described real property free of
encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein situated Douglas County. Oregon, to
wit: ·

SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

The said property is free from encumbrances except RIGHTS OF THE PUBLIC. COVENANTS.
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS OF WAY OF RECORD AND 1999/2000 REAL
PROPERTY TAXES WHICH GRANTEE HEREIN AGREES TO ASSUME AND PAY

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CHY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST. FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN 0RS 30.930 .

+ ••.£," :. ·
The true consideration for th1 s £0nveyanee i s<* ~ 7 6 . 5 0 0 . 00. (Here comply with the
requirements of 0RS 93.030) * * * P A ID T O AN A C C OMMO DA T OR P URS UANT TO A 1031 T AX DEFERRED

EXCHANGE .

CALIFORNIA »AA
State of . County of UIUU ) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on
OAVIO..G·. CRAW and MARILYN A. CR

t9i!/_, by

STATE OFOREGON, )
)ss

County of Marlon. )
I certify that the within was

~

ed me on.!!].lt :1r ~av of_ , tg.::O,ato' clock
m.,and was recorded Inthe ~

ii"lg99y/cords. Vol.
Page .----

Water ResourcesDirector

r@l COUEENJ.WHITTLE = fu, COMM. I 12177A7 en
0: • No!aoy Public • 0Dlllomla :IJt Al,W>QRCQUNTY en
4

MyComm.E,q,hsAPR. 30,2003 f



EXHIBIT 'A'

RECEIVED

NOV 1 0 1gaa

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON .

A portion of the James T. Cooper Donation Land ClaimNo. 44, Township
23 South, Range 7West, Willamette Meridian, said portion beingmore
particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of a 60 foot wide road easement,
from which point the Southwest comer of the above said Donation Land
ClaimNo. 44 bears South 2310.03 feet andWest 1552.46 feet; thence
along the above said centerline North 55°36' 00" West 135.77 feet;
thence North 5640 35°East 1389 .19 feet to the centerline of the
Umpqua River; thence downstream along said centerline South 32° 40' 54"

0
East 195.98 feet; thence South 59 41 28° West 1337.38 feet to the place
of beginning.

T23$, R07W, S28B TL 500

Order No. 40862

STATE OF OREGON, )
) ss

Countyof Marion. )
I certify that the_ within was

received byme on,the _LSt. .day of
dU._. 1s11,a 2_ .cats-k

. m., and was recorded inthe c::,.­
Miscall2)p99$ Records, Vol.
Pagel

WaterResources Director



I
BfilPORE THE \7AT".BR RESOURCES D:mr.:CTOR OP OTIEGON

Douglo.s County

IN TIIE L!ATTER OF THE APP.LICATIOU)
OF ROBERT II., HAWTHORNE FOR THE l
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION OF WATER FROIJ U!n:QUA
RIVER---------------.-

OEDER APPROVDlG
TRAnSFER :r.o. 3345

On January 2, 1976, Robert H. lie.'("1thornc filed an application in the

office o:f tho Water Reoouroco Director for the approvnl. ot a olumge 1n point

of diversion of rater fro:ra UrJpqua River purmtant to the provioiona of ORS

540.510 to 540.550.

Oc:rtificate of rm.tor right recorded at Pago 40356, Volume 32, State

Record of \'later Right Ccrtificatoo, in the name of P. W. George, describes

an existing right of record hicl includes the uee of net to exceed 0.05

cubic foo·t per second from Upqua River for irrigation of 1..7 aereo 1n

IE} IN} and 2.2 acres in 1Nk I} of Section 28, Township 23 South, Range 7

est, .M., ih o. doto of priority of March 12, 1951.

Water tor tho said right io divertod from a point loca:ood 250 :feet

!~orth and 1150 feet East from the Southweat comer of Section 2l, being

within the st;¼ SIT} of Section 2l, Toship 23 South, R.a:age 7 i:cet, W.?~.

The applicant heroin, contra.ct purchJlcer of the lame e.bove

described, proposes to chwl8'0, without loss of priority, the point of

diversion to a point loa~teu. 360 feet South and 1600 feet Eat from the

Northwest corner of Section 28, being within the IE I} of Section 28,

Toship 23 South, Range 7 est, .M
llotice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.510 was published

in the Sv.thcrlin Sun-Tribuno, a newspaper printed and havillfi general c1rcu-

1a:t1on 1n Douglas County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the iesuee

of April 22 and 29, and Moy 6, 1976.



.nr .. .M., John Youngquiot, ilatormaater o:r District no. 15, bas filed

a ctatcmcnt to the ettoct that the proposed chal:lge 1n point of diversion may

be mado without injury to existing rights.

No objection having been filed and 1t appearing that the proposed

change in point of diversion may be lllD.dc without injllr'J to existing rights,

the o.pplico.tion ohould be approved.

1mw, TlCKREFOIIB, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested cbaJ18e in

point of diveroion f'ron Umpqu.o. River ao described herein, Vfithout lone of

priority, io approved.

It is PURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of weter diverted at the

new point of diversion shll not exceed the qunntity of water available et

the old point of diversion, and ob.all not exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second.

It io FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be

effective when in the judger:c:nt of the matermaster it become necessary to

install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diveroion works choll itl.cludo an 1n line :tloTT meter,
a eir, or other ruitable device for meauring the meter to
TTbich tha applicant is entitled;

Thet the type ond plano of the measuring device be approved by
the termaster before the beginning of construction ork and
·;;bat the weir or measuring device be inotal.led under the general
supervision of paid termster

I·t is ?ORTHEB ORDEP.ED tr;at the conetrllction r.orl- sha.ll be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or boforo October l, 1978.

On December 5, 1975, an order was entered by the ater Resources

Director approving transfer application No. 3100 ror n change in point of

diversion for part of tho right evidenced by tho certificate recorded at

Page 40356, Volume :,2, State Record o:f' \"lo.tor Hight Certif:tco.tea, and pro-

v:1.ding for cancels:tion of he aid certificate end ismance or a new certificate

describine; the balance of the right not involved in the change.

I



:rt io FURTHER OPJ)RRED that the part of the right involved in the

change authorize.a heroin not be included in tbo new certifica·te to be iusued

es provided ly the order of De'cember 5, 1975, end upon receipt of proof

Eatisfactory to tb.e Water Resources Director of completion of the change in

point of divereion authorized herein, a certificate shall be issued to

Robert H. Hawthorne confirming the change in point of diversion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l6th day of December, 1976.

/o/ JAlES E. SEXSOll
Di.rector
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Applieation No. .2.,5.7.Ql PermitNo..2QJ.3.9....
IN NAME OF

..~ P...W...GEORGE......

zs3 7s 30wk
37a-z-n7
7rs 15-8
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296.29

58.40

58.40

18.00

18.00

372.69

3921.46

TAX AMOUNT
29.34

241.74
25.21

EDUCATION TOTAL:

CO DOUGLAS

GENERAL GOV. TOTAL:

FI FIRE PATROL

EXCLUDED TOTAL:

TOTAL 1999-2000 TAX

LAST YEAR'S TAX 362 .73
See back for explanation of taxes markedwith ( • )

DISTRICT
ED DOUGLAS
SC ELKTON 34
CC UMPQUA

71,811

71,811

55,416

THIS YEAR

, OR 97759

53,802

LAST YEAR

WHITE, PETER C & MARY JO

PO BOX 391
SISTERS

ASSESSED
VET EXEMPTION

07/01/1999 TO 06/30/2000 REAL PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT
DOUGLAS COUNTY PO BOX 850 ROSEBURG OR 97470 ACCOUNT NO.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
COD 34.00 CLS 110 AC 5.01
T23 R07 S28 B TL 500
MB INST 73-11979

REAL MARKET (RMV/SAV)
LAND 68,811
STRUCTURES

TOTAL 68,811

VALUES:

ATTENTION: NOVEMBER TAX PAYMENTS MAY
BE MADE AT PACIFIC STATE BANK IN
REEDSPORT.

NET TAXABLE: 53,802 55,416

RECEIVED

NOV O 11999

****VERY IMPORTANT****
READ ALL INFORMATION ON THE
REVERSE SIDE.

If a mortgagecompanypays your taxes,
This statement Is for your records only.

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Full Payment with 2/3 Payment with 1/3 Payment
3% Discount 2% Discount NoDiscount

361.51 243.49 124.23 TOTAL TAX After Discount
A Tear Here PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTIONWITH YOUR PAYMENT

361.51
Tear Here

DOUGLAS REAL

□ Malling address
change on back

3921.46

l,"°PaymentAmount

ACCOUNT NO.

361.51
243.49
124.23

11/15/1999
11/15/1999
11/15/1999

1999-2000 PROPERTY TAXES

Full Payment Enclosed Due:
or 2/3 PaymentEnclosed ... .. Due:
or 1/3 Payment Enclosed Due:

DISCOUNT IS LOST & INTEREST APPLIES. AFTER DUE DATE

WHITE, PETER C & MARY JO

PO BOX 391
SISTERS , OR 97759

MAKE PAYMENT TO:
DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
P. O. BOX 850
ROSEBURG, OR 97470

150-553.008 (Rev 1-99)
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3345Transfer No. ------------

Name Robert H. Hathorne
Expiration date for completion20/1/78

· Extended to

Proof to ,--------------
o. ~- for certificate------------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER

@lyiss to Certify, rat • v. cEooE

SP45635.119

Superseded by

Crrt. No, •••_ ·---

Sp. Or.V,:1.6.p,Z".,?
(T.7iao)

RIGHT· Sp. Or.V~pa!~·
7.3323

Y s». 0r.&2.»/3!
7,-. 373

97462
of Oakland , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Umpqua River

a tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 50.14 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 20139 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of saidwaters
has been perfected in ace@rdanee with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from March 12, 1951

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.€3 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the N; SE, NE SE, Section 20, SW S, Section
21, both as projected within James Cooper DLC 44, T. 23 s., R. 7 w., w. M.,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 2; acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

All as

4.6 acres NEk SE
6.2 acres N SE%
2.8 acres SWk SEk

12.6 acres SE SE
projected within J. Cooper DLC 44

Section 20
r. 23 s., R.• 7 , • M.

10.34 acres SW\ SW\
As projected within J Cooper DLC 44

Section 2l
7.20 acreo NE NV
S.80 acres NW\ NW\
0.60 acre SE N

projected within J. Cooper DLC 44
Section 28

T. 23 s., R. 7 ., W. M.

All as

An order of the State Engineer entered December 20, 1973, approves a change in point
of diversion for the irrigation of 2.46 acres. This certificate is issued to con­
firm the remaining right and supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to P V.
George and recorded at page 22196, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. May 24, 1974

.....................~1•..L•..WhMleJ:"•··············--···················
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 32 ,page 40356
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EUGENE - PH 688·6S1 I
PO BOX 2220
90099 PRAIRIE RD
E'UGENE, OREGON 97402

. ' .

REMIT
TO:

I ,

cusrou,.: , • . ;

SERVICE CHARGE OF 1½% PER MONTH (18 ¼, PER Al\l
NOTICE: WILL BE CHARGED ON ALL PAST D1JE ACCOUNTS.

s'•• • l.

i i

BEAVERTON - PH 641-5989 MEDFORD - PH 779-6721
8905 S,W. NIMBUS 608 N. GRAPE ST.
BEAVERTON, OREGON 97005 MEDFORD, OREGON 97501

• ORDER DISC.= DISCOUNT

'.. , • • .J

ADDRESS

SOlD TO__~ EOrZ.~ 6 fU(<(,t: LL RECEI Y-E-D-DATE__

CUSTOMEReG+ 2 4 191a ORDER NO

PORTLAND - PH 288-6276
P.O. BOX 17068
5000 N.E COLUMBIA Bl VD.
PORTlAND, OREGON 97217

CITY &
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.~i:PED v/STATE

SALEM. OREGON I HOVI TO SHI;>DATE _rr, COL, CODSHIP TO
S/::llf.e.ED

ADDRESS CAS SALE DALESMAN IOrv,y I FILL~D OY

B.O. FROM B.O. TOSPECIAL No. No.INSTRUCTIONS -B.O. GRDER SHIPPED ' DESClnlPTION : tlST EXTENSION DISC. NET AMOUNT

\ I -f 1. f\JT 705 : 3.85 40I.

2. 330 \zx zocJff fvc., .P1fc 31.z°'I<I#I.//
I

J. 'z$ l '/2 v co0iO j.OD .0O
3 3 I/2x 1/z Y5/l/ fvc ,e:c s/s/r Z.8 .5&4.

l I 'Vax2/y .,,.
10" s'/-r 2.868I5.

I zo 3 1 zoo+r \ e 15.9 "3.04o "-I6.

0 % () 3
"' b M4A 0 - -7. + q f85 t,J3U ..

22.70 10.ic c , ..J3U c \'-NC fZ 'Ff•,- -,-;..;-"211""-8.

9. \ \ At f70 3.66

' 'z AT€ Vfv ·-
1 344I10.

2.7/ 166. &52 z '/z ?v {V\ t\LE AOA. I.?:>7 'l/ll.

12.

13.

14. fA 1 0 8V C J<__ -::tr3 9S '+
I

1S.

16 .

'' .
17. . ., .' ....

' I , 1 1

' ,_ .
18 . \ .. .... . . .

:-- .. '

lb5
17. .. -

TOTAL> a<'2)
. . . ..
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UM.PQUA PLUMBING COMPANY
281 RAINBOW PLAZA

REEDSPORT, OREGON 97467

Phone: 271-2434
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Phone: 271-2434
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December 29, 1976

Robert H. Hawthorne
326 • Jaurel
Glendora, California 91740

Dear fur. Hawthorne:

Enclosed is a ccrtti"ied copy of the order of the Water Reaource■
Director approving your application for a change in point ot
diveroion of water from Umpqua River ·

Aloo enoloood ia e. notice of completion of construction which
hold be deted, Bigned and roturned to thie office when the
change in point of diversion has been completed. According
to tho terma of the order, this should be done on or before
October 1, 1978.

Sincerely,

James • Carver, Jr,
Engineer

JYfC :\"fhh
Encloau.re
cc: M John Youngquist, Wteraster, Dist lo. 15
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JA2 1976
.\TER RESOU 1{CES V :PT.

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

l
' · ············(N:,;;,.e or· oppUeant) ·····················-···--································································

326 W. Laurel, Glendora
of ···········································,·P··os···t·o·r··LI·:..:.:,···········································• County of Los Angeles~" -- ········••·••·····•·..············· .- - ,

State of •···~·~·~·~~.?.~!-1.~~ 91740 , do hereby make application for change ... in····························-········-···········

point of diversion
. (In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water) ····•···················•···········•··•·········

Robert H. Hawthorne

1. The source of present water right is Umpqua River
········ (Name.or atreaml ········································-·······

2. The use to which the water is applied is ···················-···············irrigation
arrt«at@o?iii?GFuaciG&ii : ".

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is N/A........................................................~, _

4. The point of diversion is located ~~.?. ft..iti~--s:i· and ··~-~.~.?. ft. ra:·~~:w:;· from the ~.~·················

Section 21 sw1 SW!
corner of i~~ii;;;.·~~·~.;i.di;i;i~;;-;·--·························· being within the ~ ~ .

of Section ?~ Tp.. <.~N..~.~N..: .....•.>•• R. .?.~.: W. M., in the County of ?.~.~~·~·~·~········································:o. . ors. <No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp Range Sec. NE1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE'' NW\◄ sw SE NE NW, SW\'. SEY NE NW sw SE: NE NW'.'. SW\'. SE%..
23S. 7W. 28 1. 7 2.2 ·-

- .. -·--·----
-··-

-- - .. . ' ·- --· . . .
NOTE: It you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach II description or your lond as it appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ~.9A!.!'.~~t.J:'.~r.~h~.?.~l .
(It not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..Y..~~.....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? }~!.~~.12,.).~~.L .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? X~:? If so, give number
(Yea or No)

of permit ?.9.P.~ .

Form !13-2M-8-63



40346
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ,,,· If so, give number ot certificate • 9219...
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

au so, give title of proceedings .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No - P.W. George
(It not, Rive name)

. 13. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) ·
tr-=---p--=-------,,---pr---,,-re

Twp.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15. 16 ond 17. If the opplkaUon Is !or change ln point of dlvenlon.

14. The proposed point of diversion. is located ~.~~--·· ft §.: ai;id .~~.~~-··· ft ~.: from the ~~·····
(N. or S.) IE. orW.)

corner of §.~~-: t?. being within tbe ·-····~~~..!':I.~ _ of Section .?.~ Tp. }}§.: R. ..7.'t!.: W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of .J?.9.!J._gJ.cii:~.-·················· The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .Y..~~ .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? y.e.s. .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 a.nd 19 1£ appllcaUon Is for ch:tni:e In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

.·t li t2 Nomg taxes, mor gages, 1ens, e c.. ················•······-···
(Answer Yes orNo)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
AMOUNTHELD BYNATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

- .. -
Contract Pete Serefin $12,000

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ···-···························-···························•····························--····-·················

............................?..~~...?.~P.~ng..point ..on..own property ·························••···································-····--·--······························



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OFXUFGN, CALIFORNIA f
Count of LOS ANGELES ss.y ..

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this................ day of ~~.•..J.:-.9.: , 19. .z).:-

2£LI..atesl/Yti ROBER~i··--· ···············

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...?..9.t.li... da~hb_~>:_········-········-···········-·········• 19..75 ..

No~FFICIAL SEAL ·························-············:de.~Rmoii···
HELEN G. CHAPMAN HELEN G. CHA PMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA
y LOS ANGELES COUNTY

MyCommission ExpiresApr. 24, 1976
!-,=7=A,--- 5

222 N. Glendora Ave., Glendora, CA. 91740
Remarks

-ii4...­

. ' ' - ,..- _ -..- _ .

......····-······· ·~·····-··• ········ - --·-~-·- ·---· .

····· ····-····-···· ········· ········rHi-S· ·#rPn:reA-ri01+- ·r.,,.-J:-'/·.-r.r:a·· fi·Yi: ······· ······ ······ · · ·· ··· · ·· ···· ·· ······· ··· · ······-· · ··· · -········· · ·····- ········ · ·- · ···· · ··· ·- · ··
~-····-··· - -----~~~ ~,,,¥1// ,.. • .·· .· . . ·-············· ..··············••·····-····················--·

FROM I:O2MAT1ON FUR!SYD Y

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THECASE MAY BE.

My commission expires ···········-·-·······················--···················



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Trevor Jones DATE: July 8, 1976

SUBJECT: T-3345 Robert H. Hawthorne

RECEIVD
JUL · 01976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Trev:

FROM: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

I apologize for the delay in replying to your letter of June 16,
but I was on annual leave.

Concerning Mr. Hawthorne's transfer, I can see no objections
and I do not feel it will cause any injury to existing rights.
Provision number 2 as stated in the Watermaster's Manual should be
incorporated in the order.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

%A.=%
M. John Youngquist ~ .
Watermaster

MJY:ey



OFFICE OF

A WEEKLY UEWSPAPER DEVOTED TO COl·lilUIIITY GRO\'/TH

$/@-1#Al
SUTHERLIN, OREGON

Issued Each Thursday

State of Oregon; County or D:iugbs, S. s.
I, James T. Stevens, being duly sworn, say that I am the

Editor of the Sutherlin Sun-Tribune, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by Sections 1-609, 1-510 O. C. L. A. of
Oregon Laws, and published at Sutherlin, in the aforesaid
county and state.
That the said Sutherlin Sun-Tribune is published and issued

weekly and regularly at Sutherlin, Douglas County, Oregon,
and is of general circulation in said county and state; that said
Sutherlin Sun-Tribune is made up of eight pages or more of
five columns each, and with type matter of a depth of 16 inches,
and has more than 200 bona fide subscribers living within
Douglas County Oregon, and has been established and regularly
and uninterruptedly published in Douglas County, Oregon, at
least once a week during a period of more than twelve conse­
cutive months preceding the publication of the

otice o: 5l1 1;ca±i01

2.or........L.lay..0...J.51....2..oi.mt...o.2.. herein referred to.
TflaY 11Th';.?:-.9.:~ 9.f ~ :.~.r .

, otic c

a true printed copy of which is hereto annexed,was publishednreG
in the entire issue of said newspaper for successive
and consecutive weeks, in the following issues, lo-wit:

ril 22 1976........................................- 1 r. 6 ······· .
i). 20 107J. • ... J - ,,.................................. i"--,--y :J, 1q76 .

................................... · : oticc
That said - ·-····· _ .

was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper
during the period and times of publication, and was published• _;"R..

o "" .. Jed­Subscribed· a~wor~ ,before me tins day of

...................:•;:.···/:::..~~=;,;::(1.;,....... ,~.....z.,~. r

' •' -..
i • t'

' ' J I I ••H••· ,'--·············~·••····.......H•······•H•·••·--····-·..·••···-----•·UH
·, '. 1

11J , Notai~y blic for Oregon
,', o ) ·1 3

My Comnhssion expires J~6r ?.:?../ _ , 10.79, , +,
,, • &'i,,, " \,,,, / '

Ha+'

PUBLIC NOTICES-· -- . . . -NOTICE OFFILINGAPPLICATION FORA CHANGE
INPOINTOFDIVERSIONOFWATER

Notice Is given hereby that Robert H. Hawthorne hu filed an
application for the approval of a change In point of diversion
fromUmpqua River.
Certificate of water right Issued to P, W. George and recorded

at Page 40356, Vol. 32, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
confirmed a right to the use of 0.63 cubic loot per second from
Umpqua River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 1.7 acres
In NE¼NW¼ and 2.2 acres In NWNW, Sec. 28, T. 23 S.,
R. 7W, W.M., with a date of priority of March 12, 1951.
These lands are Irrigated from a point of diversion located 250

feet North and 1150feet East from the SW corner of Sec. 21, be­
Ing within the SW¼SW¼ of Sec. 21, T. 23S, R. 7W., W.M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, pro­

poses to Irrigate these lands from point of dlversl-:in to ,be locat­
ed 360 ft. S. and 1600 ft. E. from the NW corner of Sec. 28, be.
• Ing within the NE¼NW¼ of Sec. 28, T. 23S., R. 7W., W.M.

All persons Interested are notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse at Roseburg, Oregon on June
15, 1976, at 9:30 a.m. All objection to the proposed change, if
any there are, will be heard at said time and place. Any and all
objections shall be prepared in writing, one copy to be served
on Robert H. Hawthorne, 326 W. Laurel, Glendora, California
91740, and one copy filed with the Water Resources Department,
Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10
days prior to the date set for hearing. If no objections are filed,
the application may be approved by the Water Resources Director
without a hearing. Administrative rules pertaining to the filing
of a protest will be furnished by theWater Resources D~7t
uponrlest.Dat at Salem, Oregon, this 9th day of April, 1976.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Publish , Thursday, April 22, 29, and May 6, 1976 -


